

QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING : 22 May 2017

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(BE17/236) - Community sponsorship pilot program applications - Programme
2.4: Refugee and Humanitarian Assistance


Senator Carr, Kim (L&CA) written:

Provide the number of applications for sponsorship made under the Community sponsorship pilot program (Community Proposal Pilot).


Answer:


Community Proposal Pilot Lodgements by Programme Year and Stream,
2013–14 to 2016–17 (to 22 May 2017)


Programme Year Refugee Special Humanitarian Programme Total

2013–14 68 515 583

2014–15 12 526 538

2015–16 <5 509 511

2016–17 7 876 883
Total 89 2,426 2,515

Notes:
1. As information has been drawn from dynamic system environments the information provided may differ from previous or future

reporting.
2. Data for 2013–14 to 2014–15 was extracted from Departmental systems on 03 July 2015.
3. Data for 2015–16 was extracted from Departmental systems on 4 July 2016.

4. Data for 2016–17 was extracted from Departmental systems on 12 June 2017.

